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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 17-16 11-8 3-7 3-1
CONFERENCE 7-11 4-5 3-6 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 10-5 7-3 0-1 3-1

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
UCF 1074 1277 15 2366
Opponents 1032 1198 12 2242

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 SELLERS, Jaylin 33-32 1053:07 31.9 173-413 .419 52-175 .297 126-152 .829 46 72 118 3.6 58 1 36 42 4 35 524 15.9

3 JOHNSON, Darius 33-32 1077:26 32.6 159-391 .407 71-180 .394 111-137 .810 17 93 110 3.3 99 6 123 92 3 73 500 15.2
21 WALKER, C.J. 19-15 428:13 22.5 53-133 .398 9-29 .310 34-52 .654 18 72 90 4.7 36 1 10 23 10 10 149 7.8
13 AVERY, Marchelus 31-2 548:37 17.7 81-205 .395 36-105 .343 38-55 .691 46 79 125 4.0 37 0 23 22 8 22 236 7.6

2 ALLEN, Shemarri 31-30 912:52 29.4 80-209 .383 9-43 .209 56-91 .615 32 90 122 3.9 85 4 82 54 18 56 225 7.3
11 DIALLO, Ibrahima 32-19 608:04 19.0 75-138 .543 0-0 .000 51-91 .560 66 114 180 5.6 77 4 13 42 57 23 201 6.3

1 JONES, Antwann 24-3 318:46 13.3 40-88 .455 10-31 .323 14-26 .538 10 31 41 1.7 25 0 26 17 2 11 104 4.3
31 SYLLA, Thierno 32-10 477:24 14.9 48-126 .381 17-61 .279 23-35 .657 39 85 124 3.9 38 0 8 21 14 10 136 4.3

5 PAYNE, Omar 33-14 499:14 15.1 55-97 .567 3-12 .250 25-40 .625 39 78 117 3.5 88 3 17 34 45 17 138 4.2
15 HENDRICKS, Tyler 14-0 106:26 7.6 12-26 .462 5-14 .357 7-8 .875 5 11 16 1.1 17 0 2 7 0 2 36 2.6
22 MACHOWSKI, Nils 25-0 232:32 9.3 16-49 .327 9-33 .273 8-11 .727 10 18 28 1.1 11 0 21 10 1 13 49 2.0

4 EMUOBOR, Comeh 10-0 58:34 5.9 7-20 .350 2-6 .333 3-4 .750 1 8 9 0.9 6 0 1 1 0 1 19 1.9
12 LANGFORD JR., DeMarr 23-8 244:46 10.6 14-34 .412 0-1 .000 9-18 .500 16 16 32 1.4 17 0 10 16 1 12 37 1.6
10 MOCKUS, Mintautas 8-0 29:32 3.7 3-9 .333 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 1 5 6 0.8 4 0 1 2 0 1 7 0.9
14 KALINA, Michael 5-0 09:24 1.9 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 0.6
20 WARAKULNUKROH, Poohpha 6-0 10:02 1.7 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 2 0 1 0 2 0.3

0 MAY, Charlie 6-0 10:02 1.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.5 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Team 62 59 121 27
Total 33 6625 817-1945 .420 225-698 .322 507-723 .701 408 835 1243 37.7 601 19 375 413 165 287 2366 71.7
Opponents 33 6625 741-1800 .412 242-712 .340 518-711 .729 308 832 1140 34.5 597 19 427 469 113 224 2242 67.9

Team Statistics
UCF OPP

Scoring 2366 2242
Points per game 71.7 67.9
Scoring margin +3.8 -

Field goals-att 817-1945 741-1800
Field goal pct .420 .412

3 point fg-att 225-698 242-712
3-point FG pct .322 .340
3-pt FG made per game 6.8 7.3

Free throws-att 507-723 518-711
Free throw pct .701 .729
F-Throws made per game 15.4 15.7

Rebounds 1243 1140
Rebounds per game 37.7 34.5
Rebounding margin +3.1 -

Assists 375 427
Assists per game 11.4 12.9

Turnovers 413 469
Turnovers per game 12.5 14.2
Turnover margin +1.7 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 0.9

Steals 287 224
Steals per game 8.7 6.8

Blocks 165 113
Blocks per game 5.0 3.4

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 134240 99152
Home games-Avg/Game 19-7065 10-9915
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 4-6597

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/06/2023 FIU W 85-62 6225
11/10/2023 at Miami (FL) L 72-88 7972
11/16/2023 Cal St. Fullerton W 72-44 5322
11/19/2023 vs South Dakota St. W 83-80 609
11/20/2023 vs Charlotte Wot 74-71 329
11/26/2023 Stetson L 82-85 5089
12/02/2023 Lipscomb W 72-57 5152
12/06/2023 Jacksonville W 94-52 5278
12/10/2023 Ole Miss L 68-70 6067
12/18/2023 Maine W 74-51 5014
12/21/2023 Florida A&M W 69-56 5066
12/29/2023 Bethune-Cookman W 98-54 5188
01/06/2024 at Kansas St. L 52-77 9698
01/10/2024 Kansas W 65-60 9469
01/13/2024 BYU L 58-63 9137
01/17/2024 at Texas W 77-71 11235
01/20/2024 at Houston L 42-57 7184
01/23/2024 West Virginia W 72-59 8882
01/27/2024 at Cincinnati L 57-68 12112
01/31/2024 Baylor L 69-77 8683
02/03/2024 Oklahoma W 74-63 9387
02/10/2024 at Texas Tech L 59-66 13715
02/13/2024 at BYU L 88-90 15590
02/17/2024 Cincinnati L 74-76 8624
02/20/2024 at West Virginia L 67-77 9569
02/24/2024 Texas Tech W 75-61 8711
02/28/2024 at Oklahoma St. W 77-71 5044
03/02/2024 Iowa St. L 52-60 9392
03/06/2024 Houston L 59-67 9390
03/09/2024 at TCU W 79-77 7033
03/12/2024 vs Oklahoma St. W 77-62 9404
03/13/2024 vs BYU L 73-87 16044
03/19/2024 South Fla. L 77-83 4164
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
FIU 11/06/2023 85-62 W 31-62 .500 7-24 .292 16-23 .696 13 24 37 37.0 21 16 18 5 16 85 85.0
at Miami (FL) 11/10/2023 72-88 L 30-73 .411 5-20 .250 7-11 .636 17 21 38 37.5 24 6 18 2 7 72 78.5
Cal St. Fullerton 11/16/2023 72-44 W 27-58 .466 9-21 .429 9-18 .500 8 32 40 38.3 15 15 10 8 7 72 76.3
vs South Dakota St. 11/19/2023 83-80 W 29-59 .492 7-24 .292 18-24 .750 5 24 29 36.0 21 13 5 6 12 83 78.0
vs Charlotte 11/20/2023 74-71 Wot 25-67 .373 5-20 .250 19-24 .792 17 34 51 39.0 16 7 14 10 8 74 77.2
Stetson 11/26/2023 82-85 L 27-62 .435 6-18 .333 22-28 .786 12 23 35 38.3 21 14 13 3 4 82 78.0
Lipscomb 12/02/2023 72-57 W 27-67 .403 9-28 .321 9-13 .692 14 30 44 39.1 15 9 16 3 9 72 77.1
Jacksonville 12/06/2023 94-52 W 31-65 .477 15-33 .455 17-29 .586 17 35 52 40.8 18 17 8 8 11 94 79.3
Ole Miss 12/10/2023 68-70 L 21-57 .368 4-22 .182 22-34 .647 18 21 39 40.6 22 11 14 6 13 68 78.0
Maine 12/18/2023 74-51 W 26-56 .464 8-19 .421 14-23 .609 10 33 43 40.8 16 14 9 8 4 74 77.6
Florida A&M 12/21/2023 69-56 W 21-53 .396 8-24 .333 19-27 .704 12 22 34 40.2 13 10 13 5 12 69 76.8
Bethune-Cookman 12/29/2023 98-54 W 32-67 .478 8-23 .348 26-33 .788 20 29 49 40.9 11 22 18 3 14 98 78.6
at Kansas St. 01/06/2024 52-77 L 22-65 .338 5-21 .238 3-5 .600 16 20 36 40.5 20 12 13 6 7 52 76.5
Kansas 01/10/2024 65-60 W 22-52 .423 7-20 .350 14-18 .778 9 19 28 39.6 13 12 13 7 8 65 75.7
BYU 01/13/2024 58-63 L 17-58 .293 3-18 .167 21-33 .636 17 27 44 39.9 18 6 11 5 8 58 74.5
at Texas 01/17/2024 77-71 W 29-57 .509 7-23 .304 12-15 .800 12 25 37 39.8 14 14 15 5 7 77 74.7
at Houston 01/20/2024 42-57 L 7-44 .159 4-21 .190 24-33 .727 11 30 41 39.8 16 5 15 3 6 42 72.8
West Virginia 01/23/2024 72-59 W 22-59 .373 7-22 .318 21-25 .840 11 34 45 40.1 12 15 11 7 10 72 72.7
at Cincinnati 01/27/2024 57-68 L 21-58 .362 8-18 .444 7-9 .778 12 17 29 39.5 18 10 14 4 8 57 71.9
Baylor 01/31/2024 69-77 L 27-50 .540 14-27 .519 1-7 .143 8 21 29 39.0 19 17 16 3 6 69 71.8
Oklahoma 02/03/2024 74-63 W 20-48 .417 6-20 .300 28-32 .875 8 25 33 38.7 18 11 11 9 12 74 71.9
at Texas Tech 02/10/2024 59-66 L 23-63 .365 5-24 .208 8-12 .667 12 25 37 38.6 17 11 8 2 5 59 71.3
at BYU 02/13/2024 88-90 L 34-67 .507 6-22 .273 14-26 .538 12 20 32 38.3 27 12 9 5 10 88 72.0
Cincinnati 02/17/2024 74-76 L 28-59 .475 4-12 .333 14-18 .778 8 25 33 38.1 17 14 9 5 8 74 72.1
at West Virginia 02/20/2024 67-77 L 23-70 .329 9-38 .237 12-18 .667 13 23 36 38.0 21 11 7 10 9 67 71.9
Texas Tech 02/24/2024 75-61 W 27-58 .466 6-12 .500 15-19 .789 9 27 36 38.0 16 10 8 3 11 75 72.0
at Oklahoma St. 02/28/2024 77-71 W 22-52 .423 6-16 .375 27-36 .750 14 26 40 38.0 26 7 17 1 7 77 72.2
Iowa St. 03/02/2024 52-60 L 20-47 .426 1-19 .053 11-18 .611 11 20 31 37.8 23 5 22 0 10 52 71.5
Houston 03/06/2024 59-67 L 20-44 .455 3-10 .300 16-23 .696 10 22 32 37.6 19 10 18 5 7 59 71.0
at TCU 03/09/2024 79-77 W 27-55 .491 6-14 .429 19-24 .792 11 23 34 37.5 24 13 13 5 6 79 71.3
vs Oklahoma St. 03/12/2024 77-62 W 25-62 .403 9-18 .500 18-24 .750 13 30 43 37.6 8 12 7 9 9 77 71.5
vs BYU 03/13/2024 73-87 L 26-67 .388 9-22 .409 12-18 .667 14 24 38 37.7 18 8 7 3 8 73 71.5
South Fla. 03/19/2024 77-83 L 28-64 .438 9-25 .360 12-23 .522 14 24 38 37.7 24 6 13 1 8 77 71.7
Total 2366 817-1945 .420 225-698 .322 507-723 .701 408 835 1243 37.7 601 375 413 165 287 2366 71.7
Opponents 2242 741-1800 .412 242-712 .340 518-711 .729 308 832 1140 34.5 597 427 469 113 224 2242 67.9

UCF Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

33 71.7 42.0 32.2 70.1 37.7 11.4 12.5 0.9 8.7 5.0


